What's New

New website COMING SOON!

More information posted soon

What's New lists City of Monterey or City of Monterey-sponsored events, office updates regarding city programs and services, news releases and city meetings. Other events around the community can be found at the Monterey County Convention and Visitor's Bureau, www.seemonterey.com.

I-SEARCH MontereyThe City Meetings Calendar lists meetings for City Council and Planning Commission. They can also be found on the Meetings tab at isearchmonterey.org. Dates are posted 3 days prior to the upcoming meeting.

For the very latest, Twitterfollow us on Twitter


News Search

21 June 2021
Virtual Community Meeting on Thursday, June 24 - North Fremont Bike and Pedestrian Improvement from Casanova to Canyon Del Rey Project (North Fremont Gap Closure)

Virtual Community Meeting on Thursday, June 24 - North Fremont Bike and Pedestrian Improvement from Casanova to Canyon Del Rey Project (North Fremont Gap Closure)

Please join us for a virtual meeting to discuss and provide community feedback for the Neighborhood and Community Improvement Program (NCIP) funded North Fremont Bike and Pedestrian Improvement from Casanova to Canyon Del Rey Project (North Fremont Gap Closure). The Transportation Agency for Monterey County will also give a short presentation on the Fort Ord Regional Trail and Greenway (FORTAG). Join the meeting on Thursday, June 24 at 6 p.m. at the following Zoom link: https://kimley-horn.zoom.us/j/91061020175 or call (833) 548-0282 (Toll Free) and then enter Webinar ID: 910 6102 0175. Thank you for your participation!

15 March 2021
Franklin Street Storm Drain Project

Franklin Street Storm Drain Project

The Engineering Office is busy with Franklin Street storm drain upgrades that will reduce pollutants flowing into the bay from stormwater. A filtration device removes trash and debris down to 5mm in size - smaller than a cigarette butt. This project includes a phase 2 to start this summer to upgrade Franklin St intersections and ADA compliance at Tyler, Washington, Adams, Figueroa, and Cortes streets. Postcards will be delivered to neighbors near the project. See the postcard for more details, https://monterey.org/Portals/0/News/Franklin-St-Storm-Drain-Project-Outreach-Mar2021web.pdf

/Portals/0/News/Franklin-St-Storm-Drain-Project-Outreach-Mar2020.jpg

08 July 2020
07/07/2020: Boil Water Notice in Del Monte Area of Monterey

07/07/2020: Boil Water Notice in Del Monte Area of Monterey

UPDATE 7/11: This notice has been lifted - http://www.onsolve360.com/alert?id=9-36356

A water main break occured on Aquajito Road near Monterey on the evening of July 7, 2020. The State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water, the Monterey County Health Department, and Cal Am are advising residents in the affected area to only use boiled tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes as a safety precaution to avoid stomach or intestinal illness; anticipated restoration by the end of July 10, 2020. Affected areas include the Aguajito Oaks, Aguajito Rd, Del Monte, Deer Flats, Fisherman's Flatts, Naval Post Graduate, Monterey Peninsula College, La Mesa, Fairgrounds, Oak Grove, Sylvan-Castro areas. The water is safe for bathing and hand washing. If you have questions about other uses of tap water, please call your water system or read this guidance: https://www.cdc.gov/healthywater/emergency/. Boiling Water Notice and Instructions Flyer PDF

Categories